www.lumel.com.pl 1
• Measurement and recording of over 500 electric energy quality parameters acc. to en 50160,
en 61000-4-30, en 61000-4-7 standards.
• Measuring class a - for 3 second aggregation. 10 minute and 2 hour aggregation - class S.
• operation in 3 or 4-wire, 3-phase, balanced or unbalanced power networks.
• analysis of current and voltage harmonics and interharmonics up to the 51 st for class i
 (acc. to en 61000-4-7).
• 4-quadrant energy measurement in 4 tariff s.

with an extra calibration certifi cate 2
acc.to customer’s request x
orDer eXaMple:
the code:  nD45  1 2 1 0 e 00 1 means:
 nD45 - power network analyzer nd45 type
 1 - input votlage 3 x 57,7/ 100 V
 2 - 6 logic inputs, 4 relay outputs
 1 - supply 85…253 V a.c., 90…300 V d.c.
 0 -  S mearusing class
 E - english version
 00 - standard version
 1 -with an extra quality inspection certifi cate.
in stanDarD:
• two temperature inputs pt100 or pt1000,